October 24, 2006

Mr. J. T. Gasser Executive Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295

SUBJECT: JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT, EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, AND VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT - PROJECT MANAGER REASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Gasser:

This letter is to inform you that as of October 15, 2006, Mr. Robert Martin will be assigned as the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Project Manager (PM) for the Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant (Hatch) and for the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant (Vogtle) and Ms. Karen Cotton will be assigned as the PM for the Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant (Farley). Mr. Martin will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms.

Please update your distribution to include Mr. Martin to receive licensing correspondence for Hatch and Vogtle and Ms. Cotton to receive licensing correspondence for Farley. Mr. Martin may be reached at (301) 415-1493, and Ms. Cotton may be reached at (301) 415-1438.

Sincerely,

/**RA**/

Evangelos C. Marinos, Chief Plant Licensing Branch 2-1 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-348, 50-364, 50-321 50-366, 50-424 and 50-425

cc: See next page

Mr. J. T. Gasser Executive Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295

SUBJECT: JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT, EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, AND VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT - PROJECT MANAGER REASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Gasser:

This letter is to inform you that as of October 15, 2006, Mr. Robert Martin will be assigned as the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Project Manager (PM) for the Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant (Hatch) and for the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant (Vogtle) and Ms. Karen Cotton will be assigned as the PM for the Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant (Farley). Mr. Martin will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms. Cotton will be assigned as the backup PM for Farley and Ms.

Please update your distribution to include Mr. Martin to receive licensing correspondence for Hatch and Vogtle and Ms. Cotton to receive licensing correspondence for Farley. Mr. Martin may be reached at (301) 415-1493, and Ms. Cotton may be reached at (301) 415-1438.

Sincerely,

/**RA**/

Evangelos C. Marinos, Chief Plant Licensing Branch 2-1 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-348, 50-364, 50-321 50-366, 50-424 and 50-425

cc: See next page <u>Distribution:</u> PUBLIC RidsNrrPMRMartin RidsNrrLAMO'Brien(hardcopy) RidsNrrPMKCotton RidsRgn2MailCenter(SShaffer) RidsNrrLACSola

RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter LBerry, NRR RidsNrrDorLpl2-1 (EMarinos) RidsNrrDorl RidsNrrOd

RidsNrrDorlDpr LPL2-1 R/F RidsOgcRp RidsnrrADOR RidsPMCGratton

ADAMS Accession No.: ML062840680			NRR-106	
OFFICE	LPL2-1/PM	LPL2-1/PM	LPL2-1/LA	LPL2-1/SC
NAME	RMartin	KCotton	MO'Brien (CSola for)	EMarinos
DATE	10/18/06	10/17/06	10/23/06	10/24/06

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

CC:

Mr. J. R. Johnson General Manager Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 470 Ashford, AL 36312

Mr. B. D. McKinney, Licensing Manager Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295

Mr. M. Stanford Blanton Balch and Bingham Law Firm P.O. Box 306 1710 Sixth Avenue North Birmingham, AL 35201

Mr. J. Gasser Executive Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201

State Health Officer Alabama Department of Public Health 434 Monroe St. Montgomery, AL 36130-1701

Chairman Houston County Commission P.O. Box 6406 Dothan, AL 36302

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7388 N. State Highway 95 Columbia, AL 36319

William D. Oldfield SAER Supervisor Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 470 Ashford, AL 36312 Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

CC:

Laurence Bergen Oglethorpe Power Corporation 2100 E. Exchange Place P.O. Box 1349 Tucker, GA 30085-1349

Mr. R. D. Baker Manager - Licensing Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295

Resident Inspector Plant Hatch 11030 Hatch Parkway N. Baxley, GA 31531

Harold Reheis, Director Department of Natural Resources 205 Butler Street, SE., Suite 1252 Atlanta, GA 30334

Steven M. Jackson Senior Engineer - Power Supply Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia 1470 Riveredge Parkway, NW Atlanta, GA 30328-4684

Mr. Reece McAlister Executive Secretary Georgia Public Service Commission 244 Washington St., SW Atlanta, GA 30334

Arthur H. Domby, Esq. Troutman Sanders Nations Bank Plaza 600 Peachtree St, NE, Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308-2216

Chairman Appling County Commissioners County Courthouse Baxley, GA 31513 Mr. Jeffrey T. Gasser Executive Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295

Mr. Dennis R. Madison, General Manager Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. U.S. Highway 1 North P.O. Box 2010 Baxley, GA 31515

Mr. K. Rosanski Resident Manager Oglethorpe Power Corporation Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant P.O. Box 2010 Baxley, GA 31515

Mr. L. M. Stinson Vice President - Nuclear Hatch Project Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295 Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Units 1 & 2

CC:

Mr. N. J. Stringfellow Manager, Licensing Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295

Mr. T. E. Tynan, General Manager Vogtle Electric Generating Plant Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 7821 River Road Waynesboro, GA 30830

Mr. Jeffrey T. Gasser Executive Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201-1295

Mr. Steven M. Jackson Senior Engineer - Power Supply Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia 1470 Riveredge Parkway, NW Atlanta, GA 30328-4684

Mr. Reece McAlister Executive Secretary Georgia Public Service Commission 244 Washington St., SW Atlanta, GA 30334

Mr. Harold Reheis, Director Department of Natural Resources 205 Butler Street, SE, Suite 1252 Atlanta, GA 30334

Attorney General Law Department 132 Judicial Building Atlanta, GA 30334

Mr. Laurence Bergen Oglethorpe Power Corporation 2100 East Exchange Place P.O. Box 1349 Tucker, GA 30085-1349 Arthur H. Domby, Esquire Troutman Sanders Nations Bank Plaza 600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308-2216

Resident Inspector Vogtle Plant 8805 River Road Waynesboro, GA 30830

Office of the County Commissioner Burke County Commission Waynesboro, GA 30830

Mr. D. E. Grissette, Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201